

**Court No. - 48**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1749 of 1990

**Appellant :-** Keshav Prasad

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** A.K. Awasthi

**Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.**

**Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.**

Sri K.D. Mishra, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri J.K. Upadhyay, learned AGA for the State.

List this appeal for final hearing in the month of February, 2020.

In the meanwhile, Registry to prepare paper book and counsel for the parties may collect the same.

**Order Date :-** 5.11.2019

RK