

Court No. - 35

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1749 of 1990

Appellant :- Keshav Prasad

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- A.K. Awasthi, Indra Deo Mishra, Shri Ram (Rawat)

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.

Hon'ble Ravi Nath Tilhari, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment to enable him to obtain paper book from the office.

List in the third week of January, 2021.

(Ravi Nath Tilhari, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)

Order Date :- 15.12.2020

SL