



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1749 of 1990

Keshav Prasad

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Indra Deo Mishra, Shri Ram (Rawat)
Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 45

**HON'BLE RAJIV GUPTA, J.
HON'BLE ACHAL SACHDEV, J.**

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list on 28.1.2026.

(Achal Sachdev,J.) (Rajiv Gupta,J.)

January 20, 2026
R