



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1749 of 1990

Keshav Prasad

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Indra Deo Mishra, Shri Ram (Rawat)
Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 43

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. Shri Indra Deo Mishra, representing the appellant prays that the matter be adjourned for the day to enable him to collect the paper book and prepare the case.
2. List again on **22.04.2026**.
3. Meanwhile, the counsel for the appellant may collect the paper book from the office of the Court before the next date of hearing.

(Devendra Singh-I, J.) (Salil Kumar Rai, J.)

March 28, 2026

Ashutosh